Goochland County Electoral Board
Minutes, June 9-11, 2021

The Goochland County Electoral Board convened at 9:03 am, June 9, in Room 270 in the County
Administration Building to Canvass the results of the Democratic Primary election held on June 8..
Present: Chair Keith Flannagan, Vice Chair Wanda Taylor, Secretary Robin Lind and Director of
Elections/General Registrar Ryan Mulligan.

At 10:50 the Secretary moved to recess the canvass until 12:30 on Friday, June 11 to complete the
results with late-arriving mail-in absentee ballots, seconded by the Chair and adopted
unanimously.

The secretary moved to open the provisional canvass and immediately recess until Friday June 11,
seconded by the vice chair and adopted unanimously.

The board reconvened on Friday, June 11 at 12;35 pm. Present: Chair Keith Flannagan, Vice Chair
Wanda Taylor, Secretary Robin Lind and Director of Elections/General Registrar Ryan Mulligan.

While the board waited on the Central Absentee Precinct officers to complete their canvass
discussion ensued about Handicap Accessibility at the new polling place proposed as a
replacement for Fife Firehouse in District One. The board asked the Director of Elections to
contact the Schools Superintendent to enquire about possible use of Byrd Elementary School is
ADA Compliance cannot be achieved at the other location,

The board asked the director of elections for his recommendation on the single provisional ballot
which had been cast. He recommended rejection on the basis of improper registration. On a motion
by the vice chair, seconded by the secretary, the ballot was rejected unanimously.

The board then received the results of the CAP precinct and completed the canvass of results,
which are appended to these minutes.

Discussion then ensued on the issue of candidate signature petitions and the director of elections
described an apparent error in a candidate petition for the position of school board member on the

November 2 Special Election. An appeal is anticipated.

There being no further business, on a motion by the vice chair, seconded by the chair, the board
voted unanimously to adjourn at 1:55

Respectfully submitted,

Gt

Robin Lind, Secretary



Governor
Terry R. McAuliffe
Jennifer L. McClellan
Jennifer D. Carroll Foy
Lee J. Carter
Justin E. Fairfax
Overvotes
Lieutenant Governor
Hala S. Ayala
S. "Sam" Rasoul
Andria P. McClellan
Elizabeth R. Guzman
Sean A. Perryman
Mark H. Levine
Xavier JaMar Warren
Overvotes
Attorney General
Jerrauld C. "Jay" Jones
Mark R. Herring
Overvotes

Outside Polls
Provisionals
Checked In

Total Active Voters
Percent Voted

Fife
56

12
14

88

1392
6.32%

Hadensville

69
19
23
4
3
1

119

2217
5.37%

Three Square

66

625
10.56%

Sandy Hook

112
26
40
5
3
0

91
32
25
6

186

2818
6.60%

CH1
48

11
14

84

1908
4.40%

CH2

N o w o oo

O 2N - O~ ™

45

868
5.18%

Shallow Well

104
19
36
1
3
0

72
26
17
9
13
17
4
0

75

85
0

165

2663
6.20%

Centerville

81
19
15
0
4
0

120

2380
5.04%

Manakin

95

142

2910
4.88%

Blair

89
20
14
1
4
0

51
28
13
5
5
19
4
0

46
79
0

0
1
130

1918
6.78%

CAP

211

39

28

12

139

48

38

22
18

121
168

293

Election Night Totals

938
204
220
27
40
1

669
253
146
48
83
150
39

605
808

1438

19699
7.30%

Provisionals

CAP2

Hand Count

Canvass TOTAL
943
206
222

27
40
1

674
256
146
48
84
150
39

610
811

1447

19699
7.35%
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