

Goochland County Electoral Board
Minutes, June 9-11, 2021

The Goochland County Electoral Board convened at 9:03 am, June 9, in Room 270 in the County Administration Building to Canvass the results of the Democratic Primary election held on June 8.. Present: Chair Keith Flannagan, Vice Chair Wanda Taylor, Secretary Robin Lind and Director of Elections/General Registrar Ryan Mulligan.

At 10:50 the Secretary moved to recess the canvass until 12:30 on Friday, June 11 to complete the results with late-arriving mail-in absentee ballots, seconded by the Chair and adopted unanimously.

The secretary moved to open the provisional canvass and immediately recess until Friday June 11, seconded by the vice chair and adopted unanimously.

The board reconvened on Friday, June 11 at 12:35 pm. Present: Chair Keith Flannagan, Vice Chair Wanda Taylor, Secretary Robin Lind and Director of Elections/General Registrar Ryan Mulligan.

While the board waited on the Central Absentee Precinct officers to complete their canvass discussion ensued about Handicap Accessibility at the new polling place proposed as a replacement for Fife Firehouse in District One. The board asked the Director of Elections to contact the Schools Superintendent to enquire about possible use of Byrd Elementary School is ADA Compliance cannot be achieved at the other location,

The board asked the director of elections for his recommendation on the single provisional ballot which had been cast. He recommended rejection on the basis of improper registration. On a motion by the vice chair, seconded by the secretary, the ballot was rejected unanimously.

The board then received the results of the CAP precinct and completed the canvass of results, which are appended to these minutes.

Discussion then ensued on the issue of candidate signature petitions and the director of elections described an apparent error in a candidate petition for the position of school board member on the November 2 Special Election. An appeal is anticipated.

There being no further business, on a motion by the vice chair, seconded by the chair, the board voted unanimously to adjourn at 1:55

Respectfully submitted,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Robin Lind". The signature is written in a cursive, flowing style.

Robin Lind, Secretary

	Fife	Hadensville	Three Square	Sandy Hook	CH 1	CH 2	Shallow Well	Centerville	Manakin	Blair	CAP	Election Night Totals	Provisionals	CAP2	Hand Count	Canvass	TOTAL
Governor																	
Terry R. McAuliffe	56	69	43	112	48	30	104	81	95	89	211	938			5		943
Jennifer L. McClellan	12	19	7	26	11	6	19	19	26	20	39	204			2		206
Jennifer D. Carroll Foy	14	23	15	40	14	5	36	15	16	14	28	220			2		222
Lee J. Carter	5	4	0	5	4	0	1	0	4	1	3	27					27
Justin E. Fairfax	0	3	1	3	6	3	3	4	1	4	12	40					40
Overvotes	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1					1
Lieutenant Governor																	
Hala S. Ayala	50	53	37	91	34	21	72	64	57	51	139	669			5		674
S. "Sam" Rasoul	14	26	13	32	8	8	26	21	29	28	48	253			3		256
Andria P. McClellan	7	7	3	25	9	7	17	4	16	13	38	146					146
Elizabeth R. Guzman	2	6	3	6	3	0	9	7	1	5	6	48					48
Sean A. Perryman	6	5	2	5	10	1	13	5	9	5	22	83			1		84
Mark H. Levine	5	18	5	15	12	7	17	13	21	19	18	150					150
Xavier JaMar Warren	2	2	2	7	4	1	4	4	1	4	8	39					39
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0					0
Attorney General																	
Jerrauld C. "Jay" Jones	40	48	35	100	30	19	75	42	49	46	121	605			5		610
Mark R. Herring	45	70	31	83	53	26	85	76	92	79	168	808			3		811
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0					0
Outside Polls	0	1	1	5	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	8					8
Provisionals	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1					1
Checked In	88	119	66	186	84	45	165	120	142	130	293	1438	1		9		1447
Total Active Voters	1392	2217	625	2818	1908	868	2663	2380	2910	1918		19699					19699
Percent Voted	6.32%	5.37%	10.56%	6.60%	4.40%	5.18%	6.20%	5.04%	4.88%	6.78%		7.30%					7.35%